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CONDUCT OF ELECTIOC, RULES, 1961 
(Statutory Rules and Order) 

FORM 21 E 
(See Rule 64) 

RETURN OF ELECTION 

Election to tho Legi,lative Assembly from the 9-LUNGLEI 
Assembly Constituency. 

NORTH (ST) 

Return of Election 
---- --_._- ----------- -------�--

S1. Name of Candidate 
No . 

Party Affiliation Number of votes polled 

---------- ------ -------

I. Dr.R.LALTHANGLIANA 
2. LA LNGHINGLOV A 

HAUHNAR 
3. P.C.LALTHANLIANA 
4. F.WTHUAMA 
5. -V.LALNUNMA WIA 

Mizo Nalional Front 
Mizorarn Peoples' Conference 

Indian National Congress 
Mizo National Front (Nationalist) 
Lok Sbakti 

--------- --_._-

Total number of electors 
Total number of valid votes polled 
Total number of rejected votes 
Total number of tendered votes 

I declare thal-

8531 
8498 

33 
3 

3419 
2683 

1466 
703 
227 

Dr.R.LALTHANGLIANA (name) of ZOTLANG, LUNGLEI -796701, 
LUNGLEI DISTRICT, (Address) has been duly elected to fill lb. 'eat. 

Place: LUNGLEI 
Date: 28.11.1998 . 

Sd/­
K.RIACHHO, 
Returning Officer, 

9-LUNGLEI NORTH (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY, 
MIZORAM. 
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