, Regd. No. NE 907



## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

VOL. XXVII Aizawi, Wednesday, 2.12.1998, Agrahayana 11, S.E. 1920, Issue No. 215(9)

CONDUCT OF ELECTION RULES, 1961 (Statutory Rules and Order)

FORM 21 E (See Rule 64)

## RETURN OF ELECTION

Flection to the Legislative Assembly from the 9-I LINGLEL NORTH (ST)

SI. No		Party	Affiliatio	n	Number	of votes polled
1.	Dr.R.LALTHANGLIANA	Mizo	National	Front		3419
2.	LALNGHINGLOVA HAUHNAR	Mizoram Peoples' Conference				2683
3.	P.C.LALTHANLIANA	India	n Nationa	l Congress	3	1466
4.	F.ZOTHUAMA			Front (N	ationalist)	<b>70</b> 3
5.	V.LALNUNMAWIA	Lok	Shakti			227
	Total number of electors					8531
	Total number of valid votes polled — —					8498
	Total number of rejected v				_	33
	Total number of tendered	votes				3

Sd/-K.RIACHHO, Returning Officer,

Place: LUNGLEI 9-LUNGLEI NORTH (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY,

LUNGLEI DISTRICT, (Address) has been duly elected to fill the seat.

Date: 28.11.1998. MIZORAM.